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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Application of Pacific Gas and Electric 
Company to Revise Its Electric 
Marginal Costs, Revenue Allocation, 
and Rate Design. 
 

 
 

Application 24-09-014 
 

 
 

EMAIL RULING GRANTING MOTION FOR PARTY  
STATUS OF HANWHA Q CELLS AMERICA INCORPORATED 

 
Dated January 7, 2026, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  NILGUN ATAMTURK 

  Nilgun Atamturk 
Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Atamturk, Nilgun <nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 7, 2026 1:53 PM 
To: JArmstrong@seia.org; DMBonelli@Venable.com; jclark@clarkenergylaw.com; 
rds@DVClaw.com; BHammon@nrdc.org; APfeiferRosenblum@calstart.org; 
douglass@energyattorney.com; Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; 
Andrew.Campos3.civ@us.navy.mil; SP@UtilityCostManagement.com; Akiya, 
Kimiko <Kimiko.Akiya@cpuc.ca.gov>; ABrowning@ForumMobility.com; 
Jennifer@UtilityAdvocates.org; JKantor@KeyesFox.com; 
BCragg@DowneyBrand.com; Logan@Terawattinfrastructure.com; 
MDay@DowneyBrand.com; NSheriff@Buchalter.com; 
Daniel@DenebeimLaw.com; Matthew@turn.org; Gail.Slocum@pge.com; 
Dansmarin@gmail.com; service@c4at.org; RS@rkas-ca.com; 
VGICRegulatory@VGICouncil.org; RLiebert@B2EnergyLaw.com; 
Rliebert@b2energylaw.com; KJohnston@cfbf.com; 
ATrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com; Regulatory@cal-cca.org; 
Abdallah.Baltaji@sce.com; Bobby.Silicani@pge.com; Brandon.Sanders@sce.com; 
CMKehrein@ems-ca.com; RegrelcpucCases@pge.com; 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; Cyrus.Sorooshian@sce.com; F1P3@pge.com; 
Hank.Elgin@sce.com; JAMES.WHOOLEY@SCE.COM; 
karolina@storagealliance.org; kurt@verdantassoc.com; Lifan.Pan@sce.com; 
MDLN@pge.com; Meghan.obrien@stoel.com; Monica.Shors@sce.com; 
Ray.Liang@sce.com; Reuben.Behlihomji@sce.com; Robert.Thomas@sce.com; 
San.Ea@sce.com; mrw@mrwassoc.com; Steve.Bright@ElectrifyAmerica.com; 
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; 
jcovarrubias@buchalter.com; Jaime.McGovern@walmart.com; 
Stephen.Chriss@Walmart.com; camille.dimarucot@harper.energy; 
coleman.nickum@harper.energy; Sam@harper.energy; 
sharon.mosesi@harper.energy; Lloyd.Reed@LloydReedConsulting.com; 
sberman@kaplankirsch.com; SKeane@KaplanKirsch.com; daf@dvclaw.com; Lau, 
Ka Ho "James" <KaHoJames.Lau@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hashimoto, Patricia 
<Patricia.Hashimoto@cpuc.ca.gov>; katelyn.lee@evgo.com; 
natalie.accardo@evgo.com; pkam@buchalter.com; Harila.Krishna@QCells.com; 
JMangone@sfwater.org; jstrachan@sfwater.org; bd3@cpuc.ca.gov; Hogan, 
Christopher <Christopher.Hogan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chan, Clinton 
<Clinton.Chan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chau, Nathan <Nathan.Chau@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Atamturk, Nilgun <nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov>; Nichols, Otto 
<Otto.Nichols@cpuc.ca.gov>; Madduri, Parimalram "Achintya" 
<Parimalram.Madduri@cpuc.ca.gov>; Phillips, Paul S. 
<paul.phillips@cpuc.ca.gov>; Misra, Priya <Priya.Misra@cpuc.ca.gov>; Li, Xian 
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Ming "Cindy" <Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov>; James@UtilityAdvocates.org; 
RBird@ForefrontPower.com; EPoole@ADPlaw.com; erivas@buchalter.com; 
JBerry@Terawattinfrastructure.com; SHafez@Buchalter.com; 
Alison@LTMuniConsultants.com; SAshford@turn.org; 
cathy@barkovichandyap.com; Christopher.McRoberts@pge.com; J7V5@pge.com; 
karen.alcantara@pge.com; M7L7@pge.com; S9PA@pge.com; SAW0@pge.com; 
J0RT@pge.com; TomB@CrossBorderEnergy.com; 
TomB@CrossborderEnergy.com; SSoldavini@MCEcleanEnergy.org; 
SPowar@MCEcleanEnergy.org; MBoccadoro@WestCoastAdvisors.com; 
Gutierrez, Thomas <Thomas.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov>; willie@cal-cca.org; 
elsi@caliberstrat.com; ABrown@B2EnergyLaw.com; kmills@cfbf.com; 
Regulatory@Stoel.com 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.24-09-014 Email Ruling Granting Motion for Party Status of 
HANWHA Q CELLS AMERICA INC. 
  
A.24-09-014 Email Ruling Granting Motion for Party Status of HANWHA Q 
CELLS AMERICA INC. (Qcells) 
  
On December 11, 2025, QCells filed a motion for party status in this proceeding. 
This motion satisfies the requirements set forth in Rule 1.4 of the Commission’s 
Rules of Practice and Procedure and is granted. 
  
It is so ruled.  
  
THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING. 
  
Nilgun Atamturk (she/her) 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged 
information for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or 
disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
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